07 (seven) working days from the respective dates mentioned herein, this could 
result in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date. 

The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be communicated 
to each Investor in the Allotment Advice. 

6.  Tenor  1,277 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Seven) days from the 
Deemed Date of Allotment 

7.  Redemption Premium / 
Discount 

Not Applicable 

8.  Coupon Type / Basis 

(a) Reference Index  

(b) Index Sponsor 

Reference Index Linked 

Nifty 50 Index 

India Index Services & Products Limited (IISL)